
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032239-2025 

Tender

Pittville Pump Rooms Floor Strengthening Works 

Cheltenham Borough Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-032239

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-054869 

Published 13 June 2025, 12:07pm

Scope 

Description

The work involves supply and installation of floor strengthening including building up sleeper
walls and installation of joists to the main hall and apse to the Grade I listed Pittville Pump
Room, located in Pittville Park Cheltenham.

Total value (estimated)

£25,000 excluding VAT

£30,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032239-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032239-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

Contract dates (estimated)

1 October 2025 to 31 October 2025

1 month

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45212350 - Buildings of particular historical or architectural interest

45223200 - Structural works

45300000 - Building installation work

Contract locations

UKK13 - Gloucestershire

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

27 June 2025, 6:00pm



Page 3 to 4

Submission address and any special instructions

To express an interest and download the tender documentation, please visit

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/publicagroup/aspx/Home

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Cheltenham Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYYL-2725-ZJVP

Municipal Offices, Promenade

Cheltenham

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/publicagroup/aspx/Home


Page 4 to 4

GL50 9SA

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@publicagroup.uk

Region: UKK13 - Gloucestershire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@publicagroup.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Cheltenham Borough Council


		2025-06-20T16:11:05+0100
	TCPDF




